
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATO Kiyotaka JPN Name of Course      
Referee     INOUE Haruki JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YUMOTO Shinichiro JPN Start               1653.0 m
Finish              1401.0 m
Vertical Drop       252.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YOKOYAMA Ryo JPN Course setter MIZUTA Naoki JPN
Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN

            -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -C- OTAGIRI Miyuki JPN             -C- OTAGIRI Miyuki JPN
            -D- CHIKUNI Maito JPN             -D- CHIKUNI Maito JPN

Number of gate 36(35) Number of gate 36(35)
Start time 10:15 Start time 13:45
Weather Fair Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature -11.0 / - 9.9 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.5 / - 1.0

F:890

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 9 307126 KAWAURA Asuka 93 JPN    57.14 1    53.30 1  1:50.44 0.00
2 6 307120 ARAI Makiko 93 JPN    58.01 2    54.32 2  1:52.33 15.23
3 14 306917 SADO Hitomi 91 JPN    58.97 4    54.97 3  1:53.94 28.21
4 1 307109 ITO Michiko 93 JPN    58.33 3    55.77 8  1:54.10 29.49
5 2 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri 95 JPN    59.32 7    55.88 9  1:55.20 38.36
6 5 307236 NEMOTO Fuka 94 JPN    59.41 8    56.02 11  1:55.43 40.21
7 18 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi 91 JPN    59.22 6    56.45 17  1:55.67 42.15
8 11 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    59.45 9    56.24 14  1:55.69 42.31
9 12 307481 YOKOSAWA Miho 96 JPN  1:00.06 12    55.73 6  1:55.79 43.11

10 13 307129 HATANO Nozomi 93 JPN    59.62 10    56.20 12  1:55.82 43.36
11 30 307043 ITO Miiko 91 JPN  1:00.19 13    55.94 10  1:56.13 45.85
12 21 306905 MEGURO Erina 91 JPN    59.62 10    56.67 20  1:56.29 47.14
13 41 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN  1:00.87 18    55.44 4  1:56.31 47.30
14 4 307335 NAKAMURA Chika 94 JPN    59.03 5    57.50 23  1:56.53 49.08
15 42 307480 SHIMA Tomoko 96 JPN  1:01.22 23    55.54 5  1:56.76 50.93
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 26 307482 SUZUKI Fuyuko 96 JPN  1:01.07 22    55.74 7  1:56.81 51.33
17 29 307338 MATSUMOTO Chisa 94 JPN  1:00.61 15    56.52 18  1:57.13 53.91
18 23 307547 ITO Kasumi 96 JPN  1:00.84 17    56.34 16  1:57.18 54.32
19 34 307049 TACHIBANA Tsugumi 92 JPN  1:00.97 19    56.22 13  1:57.19 54.40
20 33 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN  1:00.98 20    56.25 15  1:57.23 54.72
21 45 307158 SASAKI Hikari 93 JPN  1:00.34 14    56.90 21  1:57.24 54.80
22 37 307374 TOMINAGA Mai 95 JPN  1:00.73 16    56.56 19  1:57.29 55.20
23 39 307083 SUGIYAMA Fuyumi 93 JPN  1:01.06 21    57.02 22  1:58.08 61.57
24 24 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN  1:01.31 24    57.57 24  1:58.88 68.02
25 27 307208 TAGUCHI Ai 93 JPN  1:01.39 25    57.88 25  1:59.27 71.16
26 22 306716 HIRAGA Chinami 90 JPN  1:01.48 26    57.92 26  1:59.40 72.21
27 54 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN  1:01.87 27    57.99 28  1:59.86 75.91
28 25 306976 MIYAZAKI Haruka 92 JPN  1:01.94 28    57.96 27  1:59.90 76.24
29 32 307521 MATSUURA Kayano 96 JPN  1:02.20 29    58.44 29  2:00.64 82.20
30 48 307593 YAMADA Wakana 96 JPN  1:02.61 31    58.80 30  2:01.41 88.40
31 44 307379 HARADA Haruka 95 JPN  1:02.90 32    59.49 31  2:02.39 96.30
32 16 307505 OGISO Mao 96 JPN  1:03.31 34    59.92 32  2:03.23 103.07
33 47 307526 KIKUCHI Misuzu 96 JPN  1:02.46 30  1:01.68 40  2:04.14 110.40
34 46 307474 KOMOTA Kana 95 JPN  1:04.09 35  1:00.10 33  2:04.19 110.81
35 19 307273 NAKADANI Mitsuki 94 JPN  1:03.00 33  1:02.05 41  2:05.05 117.74
36 61 306986 OKADA Yuka 92 JPN  1:05.16 39  1:00.80 35  2:05.96 125.07
37 63 307357 IWAMOTO Namika 94 JPN  1:05.11 37  1:00.97 36  2:06.08 126.04
38 58 307502 OKADA Kaho 96 JPN  1:04.88 36  1:01.42 38  2:06.30 127.81
39 60 307388 ISHIMAKI Mikiko 95 JPN  1:05.75 42  1:00.70 34  2:06.45 129.02
40 56 307465 AOKI Satomi 95 JPN  1:05.46 41  1:01.63 39  2:07.09 134.18
41 40 307472 HASHIZUME Kana 95 JPN  1:05.20 40  1:02.21 42  2:07.41 136.76
42 57 307562 HAYASHI Chihiro 96 JPN  1:05.15 38  1:02.53 43  2:07.68 138.93
43 62 307613 KITAZAWA Nozomi 96 JPN  1:06.83 43  1:01.39 37  2:08.22 143.28
44 64 307483 MIYOKAWA Miki 96 JPN  1:11.81 44  1:07.36 45  2:19.17 231.53
45 65 307644 TAKAHASHI Fuko 92 JPN  1:12.65 46  1:07.31 44  2:19.96 237.89
46 66 307646 SATO Nao 91 JPN  1:12.09 45  1:09.84 46  2:21.93 253.77
47 67 307645 UEHARA Taki 90 JPN  1:19.44 47  1:14.50 47  2:33.94 350.55

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 10 307308 KIRIKUBO Kasumi 94 JPN
-2 31 307045 KATONO Yuuka 91 JPN
-3 36 307103 KAWAMURA Akiho 93 JPN
-4 50 307510 MAKINO Ayaka 96 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-5 51 307393 MIMURO Ayaka 95 JPN
-6 52 307477 YAMADA Azusa 96 JPN
-7 59 307008 YOSHII Aina 92 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 3 307248 IIZUKA Naho 94 JPN
-2 8 307386 DENDA Kayo 95 JPN
-3 15 306958 AJIRO Yasuko 92 JPN
-4 17 307514 YOKOSAKA Naomi 95 JPN
-5 20 307455 HIRAKAWA Narumi 95 JPN
-6 28 307387 IWABUCHI Nozomi 95 JPN
-7 35 307447 MORI Asaka 95 JPN
-8 38 306984 OMORI Mayumi 92 JPN
-9 43 307137 TAGO Kazumi 93 JPN

-10 49 307612 SHIMADU Wakana 96 JPN
-11 53 307625 MATSUNAGA Natsuno 96 JPN
-12 55 307392 ORIGUCHI Miho 95 JPN

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 7 306798 TAKEUCHI Rumi 90 JPN I.C.R. 614.2

TD                   KATO Kiyotaka         #988       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:50.44 14.88 14.88 0.00

2 6 307120 ARAI Makiko  1:52.33 16.56 16.56 15.23
3 14 306917 SADO Hitomi  1:53.94 34.00 34.00 28.21

4 1 307109 ITO Michiko  1:54.10 29.03 29.03 29.49

5 2 307348 FUTAMATA Yuri  1:55.20 33.82 33.82 38.36

6 5 307236 NEMOTO Fuka  1:55.43 37.29 - -

7 18 306841 KOBAYASHI Yumi  1:55.67 54.34 - -

8 11 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:55.69 46.58 - -
9 12 307481 YOKOSAWA Miho  1:55.79 49.30 - -

10 13 307129 HATANO Nozomi  1:55.82 47.64 - -

The best 5 at start

1 9 307126 KAWAURA Asuka  1:50.44 14.88

2 6 307120 ARAI Makiko  1:52.33 16.56

DNF2 8 307386 DENDA Kayo - 25.76

DSQ2 7 306798 TAKEUCHI Rumi - 26.39

14 4 307335 NAKAMURA Chika  1:56.53 27.80

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 111.39
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 128.29
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 111.29

Calculated penalty

(A) 128.29 + (B) 111.39 - (C) 111.29 = 128.39 : 10 = 12.84

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 15.84

TD                   KATO Kiyotaka         #988       ______________________________
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女女女女女 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KATO Kiyotaka JPN Name of Course      
Referee     INOUE Haruki JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YUMOTO Shinichiro JPN Start               1653.0 m
Finish              1401.0 m
Vertical Drop       252.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter YOKOYAMA Ryo JPN Course setter MIZUTA Naoki JPN
Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN Forerunners -A- KONO Kyosuke JPN

            -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -B- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -C- OTAGIRI Miyuki JPN             -C- OTAGIRI Miyuki JPN
            -D- CHIKUNI Maito JPN             -D- CHIKUNI Maito JPN

Number of gate 36(35) Number of gate 36(35)
Start time 10:15 Start time 13:45
Weather Fair Weather Cloudy
Snow condition Fresh Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature -11.0 / - 9.9 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 1.5 / - 1.0

F:890

順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 9 03004866 川川 あああ 長長 長長長SC    57.14 1    53.30 1  1:50.44 0.00
2 6 03005235 新新 真真女 岐岐 高高ｽｽｺｽｽｺｽSC    58.01 2    54.32 2  1:52.33 15.23
3 14 03005461 佐佐 仁仁 学学 日本日日女学    58.97 4    54.97 3  1:53.94 28.21
4 1 03004483 伊伊 道女 学学 日本女学    58.33 3    55.77 8  1:54.10 29.49
5 2 03005262 二二 友友 岐岐 飛飛高飛高飛    59.32 7    55.88 9  1:55.20 38.36
6 5 03004765 根本 風風 長長 飯飛高飛    59.41 8    56.02 11  1:55.43 40.21
7 18 03004873 小小 由由 学学 日本女学    59.22 6    56.45 17  1:55.67 42.15
8 11 03006301 中中 真真 長長 佐佐長佐高飛    59.45 9    56.24 14  1:55.69 42.31
9 12 03006297 横中 仁美 長長 中長中中中高飛  1:00.06 12    55.73 6  1:55.79 43.11

10 13 03004886 波波長 希仁 学学 早早早女学    59.62 10    56.20 12  1:55.82 43.36
11 30 03004515 伊伊 仁美女 学学 伊東女女日日女学  1:00.19 13    55.94 10  1:56.13 45.85
12 21 03005013 本目 恵友恵 学学 法法女学    59.62 10    56.67 20  1:56.29 47.14
13 41 03008477 切佐切 仁美 長長 白白高飛  1:00.87 18    55.44 4  1:56.31 47.30
14 4 03004959 中中 知知 長長 白白高飛    59.03 5    57.50 23  1:56.53 49.08
15 42 03007406 島 智女 長長 上早高飛  1:01.22 23    55.54 5  1:56.76 50.93
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 26 03006303 鈴鈴 芙芙女 長長 上早上上高飛  1:01.07 22    55.74 7  1:56.81 51.33
17 29 03004828 松本 上千 飛山 飛山学山高飛  1:00.61 15    56.52 18  1:57.13 53.91
18 23 03007427 伊伊 知佳 長長 飯飛高飛  1:00.84 17    56.34 16  1:57.18 54.32
19 34 03004482 橘 つつつ 学学 伊東東東女学  1:00.97 19    56.22 13  1:57.19 54.40
20 33 03008492 畔上 慧恵 長長 中長中中中高飛  1:00.98 20    56.25 15  1:57.23 54.72
21 45 03005324 佐佐鈴 ひあひ 学学 関関学山女学  1:00.34 14    56.90 21  1:57.24 54.80
22 37 03006338 冨冨 真美 新新 開中JWSC  1:00.73 16    56.56 19  1:57.29 55.20
23 39 03004523 杉飛 冬仁 学学 神恵川女学  1:01.06 21    57.02 22  1:58.08 61.57
24 24 03008480 長佐飛 颯颯 長長 白白高飛  1:01.31 24    57.57 24  1:58.88 68.02
25 27 03004902 早田 藍 学学 國國山女学  1:01.39 25    57.88 25  1:59.27 71.16
26 22 03004808 平平 智智由 学学 日本女女日日女学  1:01.48 26    57.92 26  1:59.40 72.21
27 54 03007578 川長 皐皐 長長 長長伊高飛  1:01.87 27    57.99 28  1:59.86 75.91
28 25 03004602 宮宮 遥 学学 國國山女学  1:01.94 28    57.96 27  1:59.90 76.24
29 32 03008095 松川 知佳佳 飛山 日女飛山高飛  1:02.20 29    58.44 29  2:00.64 82.20
30 48 03008475 飛早 若恵 長長 飯飛高飛  1:02.61 31    58.80 30  2:01.41 88.40
31 44 03005963 原早 遥風 長長 飯飛東高飛  1:02.90 32    59.49 31  2:02.39 96.30
32 16 03007491 小鈴小 真真 岐岐 飛飛高飛高飛  1:03.31 34    59.92 32  2:03.23 103.07
33 47 03008551 菊菊 仁美 飛山 飛山中真高飛  1:02.46 30  1:01.68 40  2:04.14 110.40
34 46 03006676 小小早 香恵 栃鈴 足足足足女足所高  1:04.09 35  1:00.10 33  2:04.19 110.81
35 19 03005260 中中 仁皐 岐岐 飛飛高飛高飛  1:03.00 33  1:02.05 41  2:05.05 117.74
36 61 03004659 岡早 芙香 学学 日本女女日日女学  1:05.16 39  1:00.80 35  2:05.96 125.07
37 63 03005065 岩岩 波香 新新 八八高飛  1:05.11 37  1:00.97 36  2:06.08 126.04
38 58 03006839 岡早 香切 埼埼 本本伊高  1:04.88 36  1:01.42 38  2:06.30 127.81
39 60 03005967 石石 幹女 長長 上早上中上高飛  1:05.75 42  1:00.70 34  2:06.45 129.02
40 56 03004676 青鈴 友由 埼埼 本本伊高  1:05.46 41  1:01.63 39  2:07.09 134.18
41 40 03006797 橋橋 知恵 岐岐 飛飛高飛高飛  1:05.20 40  1:02.21 42  2:07.41 136.76
42 57 03008380 小 上千 新新 八八高飛  1:05.15 38  1:02.53 43  2:07.68 138.93
43 62 03008470 東中 ののつ 長長 長長日本女学中学高  1:06.83 43  1:01.39 37  2:08.22 143.28
44 64 03006249 三三川 由実 新新 八八高飛  1:11.81 44  1:07.36 45  2:19.17 231.53
45 65 03011800 髙橋 芙芙女 学学 学学山女学  1:12.65 46  1:07.31 44  2:19.96 237.89
46 66 03008037 佐伊 直 学学 学学山女学  1:12.09 45  1:09.84 46  2:21.93 253.77
47 67 03007660 上原 波多 学学 学学山女学  1:19.44 47  1:14.50 47  2:33.94 350.55

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 10 03004955 切佐切 香佳 長長 白白高飛

-2 31 03004507 上上長 芙知 学学 日本女女日日女学

-3 36 03005427 河中 曉美 学学 龍中女学

-4 50 03008822 牧長 采風 群白 足根利足高飛
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

-5 51 03006484 三三 絢絢 女大 明明学山高飛

-6 52 03008488 飛早 あああ 長長 中長関高飛

-7 59 03004687 吉新 愛愛 学学 日本女女日日女学

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 3 03005034 飯飯 恵奈 新新 八八高飛

-2 8 03006302 傳早 知三 長長 飯飛高飛

-3 15 03004504 網三 慈女 学学 伊八女学

-4 17 03006019 横横 直仁 群白 沼早女女高飛

-5 20 03006085 平川 公仁 長長 白白高飛

-6 28 03006304 岩岩 希由 長長 飯飛高飛

-7 35 03007076 森 朝香 東京 東京京京高飛

-8 38 03004685 女森 真真 学学 中東女学

-9 43 03004605 波多 和和 学学 國國山女学

-10 49 03008366 嶋嶋 羽羽恵 新新 新新高飛

-11 53 03007988 松冨 智京佳 栃鈴 足足足足女足所高

-12 55 03006485 折田 仁美 女大 明明学山高飛

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 7 03005253 竹竹 瑠仁 学学 日本女学 I.C.R. 614.2
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 03004866 川川 あああ  1:50.44 2.97 2.97 0.00

2 6 03005235 新新 真真真  1:52.33 100.96 - -
3 14 03005461 佐佐 仁仁  1:53.94 10.47 10.47 28.21

4 1 03004483 伊伊 道真  1:54.10 10.94 10.94 29.49

5 2 03005262 二二 友友  1:55.20 15.73 15.73 38.36

6 5 03004765 根根 風風  1:55.43 18.65 18.65 40.21

7 18 03004873 小小 由由  1:55.67 22.45 - -

8 11 03006301 中中 真真  1:55.69 21.27 - -
9 12 03006297 横中 仁美  1:55.79 27.10 - -

10 13 03004886 波波波 希仁  1:55.82 21.20 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
1 9 03004866 川川 あああ  1:50.44 2.97

DNF2 8 03006302 傳傳 佳佳 - 3.84

14 4 03004959 中中 知佳  1:56.53 5.59

DSQ2 7 03005253 竹竹 瑠仁 - 6.83

3 14 03005461 佐佐 仁仁  1:53.94 10.47

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 29.70
(A) 競競競競競競順10順中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 58.76
(C) 相相あす選選のののののののの 136.27

計算ペナルティー
(A) 58.76 + (B) 29.70 - (C) 136.27 = -47.81 : 10 = -4.78

ミニマムペナルティー 3.00

採用ペナルティー 3.00
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